ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : GULHA
DISTRICT : KAITHAL
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

30.1070 76.3793 Piezometer 246
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 110 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
6.  ABY_KAI_GUH_BHAGAL_1 Bhagal_30522 Bhagal Sudesh Sharma 30.0651 76.4184 Tube Well 246
SEMI
CONFINED
0.05 168 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
7.  HR_GW_327 Bhatia_30523 Bhatian
Govt. Primary
School, Bhatian
30.0597 76.2440 Piezometer 239
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 90 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
8.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030524-001 Bhuna_30524 Bhuna Phed Bhuna 29.9776 76.3135 Tube Well 244
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 183 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
9.  ABY_KAI_GUH_BHUNA_1 Bhuna_30524 Bhuna Ravi Kumar 29.9740 76.3121 Tube Well 243
SEMI
CONFINED
0.30 122 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
10.  ABY_KAI_GUH_BHUSLAN_1 Bhunsla_30525 Bhunsla Sandeep Kumar 30.0993 76.4497 Tube Well 245
SEMI
CONFINED
0.85 183 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
11.  HR_GW_346 Bichian_30526 BICHHIAN
Govt. Primary
School
30.0079 76.4256 Piezometer 243
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 100 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
12.  ABY_KAI_GUH_CHABA_1 Chaba_30527 Chaba Rajinder Kaur 30.1107 76.2688 Tube Well 245
SEMI
CONFINED
0.60 244 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030528-001 Chanchak_30528 Chanchak Phed Chanchak 30.0315 76.2556 Tube Well 241
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 198 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  ABY_KAI_GUH_CHANCHAK_1 Chanchak_30528 Chanchak Sandeep Kumar 30.0315 76.2556 Tube Well 241
SEMI
CONFINED
0.40 213 0.18 WQ Manual Atal Jal
15.
ABY_KAI_GUH_CHHANAN
JATTAN_1
Chhanan jattan_30529 Chhanan jattan Manjeet Kaur 30.1504 76.4177 Tube Well 246
SEMI
CONFINED
0.10 213 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
16.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030530-001 Daba_30530 Daba Phed Daba 30.0984 76.2834 Tube Well 241
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 183 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
19.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030531-001 Dandota_30531 Dhandota Phed Dhandota 30.0836 76.3782 Tube Well 249
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.76 213 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Dera Gobind Singh
Nagar_265388
Dera Gobind Singh
Nagar
Rajwinder Kaur 30.1534 76.2152 Tube Well 244
SEMI
CONFINED
0.15 76 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
23.  HR_GW_349 Duserpur_30533 Dusserpur
Govt. Primary
School, Dusserpur
30.0303 76.2649 Piezometer 241
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 95 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
24.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030533-001 Duserpur_30533 Duserpur Phed Duserpur 30.0298 76.2649 Tube Well 241
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.45 213 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
25.  HR_GW_350 Gaggarpur_30534 Gaggarpur
Govt. Senior
Secondary School,
Gaggarpur
30.1317 76.4094 Piezometer 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 110 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
26.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030534-001 Gaggarpur_30534 Gaggarpur Phed Gaggarpur 30.1310 76.4102 Tube Well 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.25 106 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
27.  HR_GW_351 Garhi Nazir_30535 Garhi Nazir
Govt. Primary
School, Garhi
Nazir
30.1283 76.2043 Piezometer 240
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 90 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
28.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030535-001 Garhi Nazir_30535 Garhinazir Phed Garhinazir 30.1290 76.2043 Tube Well 243
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.47 123 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

NAGAR_1
Gurunanak
Nagar_266752
Gurunanak Nagar Jeet Singh 30.1601 76.4226 Tube Well 245
SEMI
CONFINED
1.50 76 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
31.  HR_GW_352 Hansu Majra_30536 Hansu Majra
Govt. Primary
School, Hansu
Majra
30.0018 76.2233 Piezometer 237
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 111 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
32.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030536-001 Hansu Majra_30536 Hansumajra Phed Hansumajra 30.0013 76.2232 Tube Well 237
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.60 183 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Harigarh Kingon Kuldeep Singh 30.0607 76.3753 Tube Well 244
SEMI
CONFINED
0.63 107 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
34.  ABY_KAI_GUH_HEMU MAJRA_1 Hemu Majra_30538 Hemu Majra Harbans Kaur 30.0458 76.2737 Tube Well 237
SEMI
CONFINED
0.00 152 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
35.  HR_GW_348 Kasouli_30541 Kasoli
Govt. Primary
School, Kasoil
30.1189 76.4165 Piezometer 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 105 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
36.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030541-001 Kasouli_30541 Kasoli Phed 30.1190 76.4082 Tube Well 247
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.05 214 0.22 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
37.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030540-001 Kemheri_30540 Kamheri Phed Kamheri 30.1334 76.3447 Tube Well 245
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.05 107 0.22 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
38.  ABY_KAI_GUH_KAMHERI_1 Kemheri_30540 Kemheri Karamjeet Singh 30.1325 76.3555 Tube Well 242
SEMI
CONFINED
0.05 152 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
39.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030542-001 Khambhera_30542 Khambahera Phed Khambahera 30.1043 76.2968 Tube Well 242
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.45 107 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
40.  ABY_KAI_GUH_KHAMBAHERA_1 Khambhera_30542 Khambhera Amninder Singh 30.0999 76.3108 Tube Well 241
SEMI
CONFINED
0.45 107 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
41.  HR_GW_353 Kharal_30543 Kharal
Govt. Primary
School, Kharal
30.0896 76.3583 Piezometer 244
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 99 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
42.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030543-001 Kharal_30543 Kharal Phed Kharal 30.0797 76.3613 Tube Well 244
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.35 107 0.22 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
43.  HR_GW_330 Kharaudi_30545 Kharoudi
Govt. Senior
Secondary School,
Kharoudi
30.0148 76.3209 Piezometer 240
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 115 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
44.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030545-001 Kharaudi_30545 Kharodi Phed Kharodi 30.0080 76.3162 Tube Well 240
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.76 213 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
45.  HR_GW_354 Kharkara_30544 Kharkara
Govt. Senior
Secondary School,
Kharkara
29.9667 76.2882 Piezometer 236
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 126 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
46.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030544-001 Kharkara_30544 Kharkara Phed Kharkara 29.9659 76.2881 Tube Well 238
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.60 198 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
47.  HR_GW_331 Kheri Daban_30546 Kheri Daban
Govt. Middle
School, Kheri
Daban
30.0246 76.2329 Piezometer 239
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 124 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
48.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030546-001 Kheri Daban_30546 Kheridaban Phed Kheridaban 30.0234 76.2318 Tube Well 239
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.60 183 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
49.  HR_GW_355 Khushal Majra_30547 Khushal Majra
Govt. Primary
School, Khushal
Majra
30.0684 76.3099 Piezometer 241
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 103 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
50.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030548-001 Lalpur_30548 Lalpur Phed 30.0471 76.2738 Tube Well 238
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 229 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
51.  ABY_KAI_GUH_LALPUR_1 Lalpur_30548 Lalpur Saravjeet Singh 30.0465 76.2837 Tube Well 239
SEMI
CONFINED
0.30 76 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
52.  HR_GW_356 Landaheri_30549 Landaheri
Govt. Primary
School, Landaheri
30.1585 76.4031 Piezometer 241
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 109 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
53.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030549-001 Landaheri_30549 Landhaheri Phed Landhaheri 30.1591 76.4025 Tube Well 244
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.25 121 0.22 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
54.  HR_GW_332 Mahmoodpur_30550 Mahmoodpur
Govt. Senior
Secondary School,
Mahmoodpur
30.1323 76.2308 Piezometer 243
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 104 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
55.  ABY_KAI_GUH_MAJRI_1 Majri_30551 Majri Satnam Singh 29.9799 76.2373 Tube Well 240
SEMI
CONFINED
0.60 152 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
56.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030554-001 Mangra_30554 Mengran Phed  30.1078 76.4150 Tube Well 245
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.05 211 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
57.  ABY_KAI_GUH_MANGRA_1 Mangra_30554 Mangra Gurmeet Kaur 30.1077 76.4150 Tube Well 245
SEMI
CONFINED
0.05 213 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
58.  HR_GW_865 Manjheri_245954 Manjheri
Govt. Primary
School, Manjheri
30.1013 76.4324 Piezometer 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 78 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
59.  GWL-06-066-00505-00245954-001 Manjheri_245954 Majheri Phed 30.1010 76.4317 Tube Well 242
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.00 204 0.22 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
61.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030556-001 Nanakpura_30556 Nanakpura Phed Nanakpura 29.9663 76.3204 Tube Well 237
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 198 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
62.  ABY_KAI_GUH_NANAKPUR_1 Nanakpura_30556 Nanakpura Vikramjeet Singh 29.9643 76.3204 Tube Well 240
SEMI
CONFINED
0.30 122 0.25 WQ Manual Atal Jal
63.  HR_GW_333 Nandgarh_30555 Nandgarh
Govt. Primary
School, Nandgarh
30.0501 76.2996 Piezometer 237
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 99 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
64.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030555-001 Nandgarh_30555 Nandgarh Phed Nandgarh 30.0505 76.2992 Tube Well 240
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.01 213 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
65.  HR_GW_345 Paprala_30557 Paperla
Govt. Primary
School, Paperla
30.1356 76.4277 Piezometer 243
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 128 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
66.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030557-001 Paprala_30557 Paprala Paprala Phed 30.1310 76.4246 Tube Well 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.05 213 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
67.  HR_GW_358 Peedal_30558 PEEDAL Canal Rest House 29.9958 76.3420 Piezometer 243
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 110 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
68.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030559-001 Ram Nagar_30559 Ramnagar Phed Ramnagar 29.9597 76.3430 Tube Well 236
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 198 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

0.50 110 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
75.  HR_GW_359 Sarakpur_30563 SARAKPUR
Govt. Primary
School
30.1121 76.4506 Piezometer 242
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 110 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
76.  HR_GW_338 Sarola_245953 Sarola
Govt. Primary
School, Sarola
30.0999 76.2951 Piezometer 237
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 88 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
77.  GWL-06-066-00505-00245953-003 Sarola_245953 Sarola Phed Sarola 30.0998 76.2951 Tube Well 237
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.60 183 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
82.  HR_GW_339 Sihali_245955 Sihali
Govt. Primary
School, Sihali
30.1258 76.4362 Piezometer 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 109 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
83.  GWL-06-066-00505-00245955-001 Sihali_245955 Sihali Phed Sihali  30.1255 76.4364 Tube Well 246
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.15 138 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Govt. Primary
School, Sultania
Kartarpur
30.0020 76.2694 Piezometer 239
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 96 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
86.  HR_GW_362 Tatiana_30569 Tatiana
Govt. Senior
Secondary School,
Tatiana
30.0904 76.3258 Piezometer 243
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 96 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
87.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030569-001 Tatiana_30569 Tatiana Phed Tatiana 30.0868 76.3277 Tube Well 247
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.10 213 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
88.  HR_GW_340 Theh Banera_30570 THEH BANERA
Govt. Primary
School
30.0282 76.4167 Piezometer 245
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 100 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
89.  HR_GW_363 Theh Butana_30571 Theh Butana
Govt. Primary
School, Theh
Butana
29.9801 76.2620 Piezometer 238
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 123 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
90.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030571-001 Theh Butana_30571 Thehbutana Phed Thehbutana 29.9800 76.2595 Tube Well 239
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 183 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
91.  HR_GW_341 Theh Mukerian_30572 Theh Mukerian
Govt. Primary
School, Theh
Mukerian
29.9807 76.3392 Piezometer 235
Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 126 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
92.  GWL-06-066-00505-00030572-001 Theh Mukerian_30572 Theh-Mukerian
Phed Theh-
Mukerian
29.9801 76.3389 Tube Well 236
Semi Confined